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CHAPTER LXVIIL

An Act to authorize the county commissioners of the Htrth ^ xnr
county of Benton, to issue county bonds for the pur- ^——
pose of erecting a "bridge over the Mississippi river at
Souk Rapids.

SMBOX L—County Commlulonan nthorind to Unu band*.
3^—How bondi to b« ilgnod.
8^-Dnty off CommluUnun.
4^-Whta «ot dull tab effort.

Be it enacted oy the Legislature'of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county commissioners of the commi«i(mtn
county of Benton, in this state, be and the same are m«ri""
hereby authorized and fully empowered, for the pur-
pose of erecting a bridge over the Mississippi river, at
Sauk Rapids, to issue-the bonds of said county of Ben-
ton (with coupons attached) in such amounts, and at
such periods, and payable at such place and times as
they may elect, with interest not exceeding seven per
cent, per annum, payable annually. Provided, The
amount of bonds to be issued under the provisions of
this act shall not exceed the sum of tea thousand
dollars.
' SEC. 2. Said bonds and the coupons shall be signed

by the chairman and countersigned by the clerk of
board of county commissioners of said county of Ben-
ton. And neither shall said bonds, nor the proceeds
thereof, be used or appropriated for any purpose what-
ever other than in erecting and completing a bridge
over the Mississippi River at Sauk .Rapids, in said
county of Benton.

SEO. 3. Said board of county commissioners and
their successors are hereby authorized, and it is hereby
made their duty, on or before the first day of October
next after the date of said bonds, in each and every
year thereafter, until the payment of said bonds and
interest is folly provided for, to levy a tax upon the
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taxable property of said county of Benton, equal t
the amount of principal and interest maturing nes
after such levy, which taxes shall be collected as othe
county taxes are, and shall be paid in money, an
shall constitute a fund for the payment of said bond
and the interest thereon.

SBC. 4, This act shall take effect from and after it
passage.

Approved March d, 1887.

CHAPTER LXIX.

v*bni«r u *8T - to *w*A0r&30 t^0 county ofBluti Earth to w«*
- Ttonda for the erection of a jail.

8xono» L— Commltslmien •atlunlittd to lina bond! for Jill— limit* amount.
9.— How bond! to be ttgnod.
8.— Bate of interest.
4.— Proper tnthorities nay levy tu.
&— Electort to dotennl&e location of J«1L
«.— Duty of county commiMlonerB.
T.— Wi«B act to tak* dfect.

Se it enacted oy the legislature of the State of Minnesota

»%— t«i«.— - SECTION 1. The county commissioners of Blue EartconmunoDtn' i * • a j • ^ 3 * j_i-toad* county are authorized to issue bonds for the pnrpos
of braiding a jail in said county, the total sum not t
exceed ten thousand dollars.

SEC. 2. Said bonds shall be signed by the chairma
of the county commissioners, attested by the counl
auditor, .who shall keep a record of the same, and sha
be issued in such amounts, at such times, and to sue
persons as the said county commissioners shall dete
mine.


